

N.D.P.S. Case No. 11/2025

Present : Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma
ADJ, 2nd Court, Berhampore,
- Cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
[JO Code : WB 00706]
(In-Charge)

Order No.17, dated 26.06.2025.

The record is put up today on receiving the prayer of the I.O. for extension of the period of investigation u/S. 36 of the NDPS Act for a further period of three months from the date of expiry of 180 days.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons submits that tomorrow, i.e. 27.06.2025, may be fixed for hearing this application as he will be ready with case laws.

Ld. P.P. in-charge submits that the period of investigation is going to be expired on 04.07.2025.

Having heard both sides, let tomorrow, i.e. 27.06.2025, be fixed for hearing the application in presence of both sides.

To date, i.e. 27.06.2025, for production of the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Judge.
(J.O. Code WB 00706)
(In-Charge)

ADJ, 2nd Court, Cum,
Judge, Special Court, Under N.D.P.S. Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
[JO Code : WB 00706]
(In-Charge)